



\$~48 & 49

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

**(48)+ CRL.M.C. 4896/2022 & CRL.M.A. 19693/2022**

**(49) CRL.M.C. 4897/2022 & CRL.M.A. 19620/2022**

**M/S. VIE TECHNOLOGY PRIVATE LTD. AND ORS.**

..... Petitioner

**M/S. VIE TECHNOLOGY PRIVATE LTD. AND ANR.**

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.Gaurav Khanna,  
Ms.Natasha Sahrawat,  
Mr.Gautam Barnwal,  
Mr.Rudraksh Pandey and  
Ms.Deepali Bhanot, Advs.

versus

**M/S. RINGING BELLS PVT. LTD.**

..... Respondent

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**

**ORDER**

**19.01.2024**

%

List on 1<sup>st</sup> August, 2024.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**JANUARY 19, 2024/ns**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*