



\$~25 & 26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4896/2022 & CRL.M.A. 19693/2022

M/S. VIE TECHNOLOGY PRIVATE LTD. AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Gautam Barnwal, Advocate for
Mr. Gaurav Khanna, Advocate.

versus

M/S. RINGING BELLS PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through:

+ CRL.M.C. 4897/2022 & CRL.M.A. 19620/2022

M/S. VIE TECHNOLOGY PRIVATE LTD. AND ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Gautam Barnwal, Advocate for
Mr. Gaurav Khanna, Advocate.

versus

M/S. RINGING BELLS PVT. LTD.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

01.08.2024

%

1. It is stated by Mr. Gautam Barnwal, learned Counsel for the Petitioner, that they will seek discharge from the case as they are unable to get in touch with the parties.
2. List on 21.10.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

AUGUST 1, 2024

hsk