



\$~59 & 60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4896/2022 & CRL.M.A. 19693/2022

M/S. VIE TECHNOLOGY PRIVATE LTD. AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Gautam Barnwal,
Adv. through V.C.

versus

M/S. RINGING BELLS PVT. LTD.Respondent

Through:

+ CRL.M.C. 4897/2022 & CRL.M.A. 19620/2022

M/S. VIE TECHNOLOGY PRIVATE LTD. AND ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Gautam Barnwal,
Adv. through V.C.

versus

M/S. RINGING BELLS PVT. LTD.Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **21.10.2024**

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has not been receiving any instructions from the petitioner. He seeks discharge from the present matters.
2. In view of the above, Mr. Gautam Barnwal, Advocate is discharged from the present matters.
3. None appears for the petitioner.
4. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
5. List on 21.02.2025.
6. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 21, 2024/"SK"