



\$~119 & 120

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4896/2022**

M/S. VIE TECHNOLOGY PRIVATE LTD. AND ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Khuranna,
Adv. through V.C.

versus

M/S. RINGING BELLS PVT. LTD.Respondent

Through:

+ **CRL.M.C. 4897/2022**

M/S. VIE TECHNOLOGY PRIVATE LTD. AND ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Gaurav Khuranna,
Adv. through V.C.

versus

M/S. RINGING BELLS PVT. LTD.Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **14.11.2024**

**CRL.M.A. 34250/2024 in CRL.M.C. 4896/2022 &
CRL.M.A. 34253/2024 in CRL.M.C. 4897/2022 (for discharge
of counsel)**

1. For the reasons mentioned in the applications, the same are allowed and Mr. Gaurav Khuranna, Advocate is discharged from the present matters.

CRL.M.C. 4896/2022 & CRL.M.C. 4897/2022

2. List on the date already fixed, that is, on 21.02.2025.

3. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2024/“SK”