



\$~25 & 26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 4896/2022 & CRL.M.A. 19693/2022
M/S. VIE TECHNOLOGY PRIVATE LTD. AND ORS.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Anurag Bhatt and Mr. Lokesh
Kumar Pathal, Advocates

versus
M/S. RINGING BELLS PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent
Through: None.

(26)
+ CRL.M.C. 4897/2022 & CRL.M.A. 19620/2022
M/S. VIE TECHNOLOGY PRIVATE LTD. AND ANR.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Anurag Bhatt and Mr. Lokesh
Kumar Pathal, Advocates

versus
M/S. RINGING BELLS PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
21.02.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. Re-notify on 23.04.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 21, 2025/vc

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)