



\$~33 & 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4896/2022, CRL.M.A. 19693/2022

M/S. VIE TECHNOLOGY PRIVATE LTD. AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

M/S. RINGING BELLS PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: None.

34

CRL.M.C. 4897/2022, CRL.M.A. 19620/2022

M/S. VIE TECHNOLOGY PRIVATE LTD. AND ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

M/S. RINGING BELLS PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

Since due to official visit scheduled today, no time left, renotify on
17.09.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 30, 2026/bh